PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frank SEIFERTH	10/26/2006
Vincent Chi Chiu WONG	10/27/2006
Rebecca Yuen Man WONG	10/26/2006
Nigel Reginald BACK	10/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REDKNEE INC.	
Street Address:	2560 Matheson Blvd. East	
Internal Address: Suite 500		
City:	Mississauga	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4W 4Y9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11626111

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501440539

Fax Number: (416)920-1350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4169208170 Phone:

Email: currier@perry-currier.com

Correspondent Name: T. Andrew Currier

Address Line 1: PERRY + CURRIER INC. Address Line 2: 1300 Yonge Street, Suite 500 Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M4T 1X3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P1725US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: T. Andrew Currier

PATENT

REEL: 025818 FRAME: 0897

Total Attachments: 6
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 025818 FRAME: 0898

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT MULTIPLE INVENTORS

WHEREAS, WE, Frank SEIFERTH, Vincent Chi Chiu WONG, Rebecca Yuen Man WONG and Nigel Reginald BACK, Assignors, residing at, respectively, 298 Euclid Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M6J 2K2; c/o 2560 Matheson Blvd. East, Suite 500, Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 4Y9; 6 Pearl Gate Court, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L2B 2R1; and Kraeutleinhof.11, Neubiberg, 85579, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled POLICY DECISION RULES APPARATUS AND METHOD for which an application for United States Patent was filed on August 31, 2006 and accorded Application Serial No. 60/841,381; and

WHEREAS, Redknee Inc., Assignee, a company organized and existing under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 2560 Matheson Blvd. East, Suite 500, Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 4Y9, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters

PATENT REEL: 025818 FRAME: 0899 Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention;

AND we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND we hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

this 26 day of October, 2006.
Frank SEIFERTH
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
1, Buhdun Zabamsky, whose full post office address is
2/3 Novavien Crescent, was
personally present and did see Frank Seiferth who is known to me, execute the
above assignment.
Date: 20 Oct ober 2006 Witness Signature

this	WITNESS my hand at <u>(oronto.</u> 27 day of <u>Octo bea</u> , 2006.	
u 113 _	, 2000.	
	MARINA	
	Vincent Chi Chiu WØNG	-

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, BOHDAN ZABANSKYS, whose full post office address is 213 Novaview Crescent, Woodbridge ON, was personally present and did see Vincent Chi Chiu WONG who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Date: Oct. 27, 7006
Witness Signature

	WITNESS my hand at Mississaugua
this _	26 day of <u>October</u> , 2006)
	Rest
	Rebecca Yuen Man WONG
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS
	I, Buhdan Zabaus Ly, whose full post office address is
21	3 Novaview Crescent, Woodbridge on, was
perso	nally present and did see Rebecca Yuen Man WONG who is known to me,
execu	te the above assignment.
	Witness Signature
Date:	Oct. 26, 2006

WITNESS my hand at RIESSTEASSE. 17 MUNICH, EERHANY
this <u>27</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 2006.
Nigel Reginald BACK
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, CHRIS MCRAILD, whose full post office address is
GEORGENSTR 459, MUNICH, 80799, was
personally present and did see Nigel Reginald BACK who is known to me,
execute the above assignment.
Date: Witness Signature Witness Signature

PATENT

REEL: 025818 FRAME: 0904